
159,027

165,783

▲4.2%

USBP

164,753

173,620

▲5.4%

All CBP

Demographic
All

Citizenship Grouping
All

Title of Authority
All Reset Filters

5,726

7,837

▲36.9%

OFO

Office of Field Operations

Single
Adults FMUA

UC /
Single
Minors

AM Total

U.S. Border Patrol

Single
Adults FMUA

UC /
Single
Minors

Total
FYTD
Total

OCT
NOV
Total 13,563

7,837
5,726

490
303
187

344
184
160

3,021
1,782
1,239

9,708
5,568
4,140

324,810
165,783
159,027

26,398
13,775
12,623

84,713
43,157
41,556

213,699
108,851
104,848

338,373
173,620
164,753

FYTD Southwest Land Border Demographic by Month

OCT FY2022

NOV FY2022

Percent Change

Source: USBP and OFO official year end reporting for FY21; USBP and OFO month end reporting for FY22 to date. Data is
current as of 12/02/2021.
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