

U.S. Customs and Border Protection (CBP) Encounters Southwest Land Border Encounters for Fiscal Year (FY) 2022 to Date

Demographic

Citizenship Grouping

Title of Authority All

Reset Filters

	OFO	USBP	All CBP		
OCT FY2022	5,726	159,027	164,753		
NOV FY2022	7,837	165,783	173,620		
Percent Change	▲36.9%	▲4.2 %	▲ 5.4%		

FYTD Southwest Land Border Demographic by Month												
	Office of Field Operations				U.S. Border Patrol							
	Single Adults	FMUA	UC / Single Minors	AM	Total	Single Adults	FMUA	UC / Single Minors	Total	FYTD Total		
OCT	4,140	1,239	160	187	5,726	104,848	41,556	12,623	159,027	164,753		
NOV	5,568	1,782	184	303	7,837	108,851	43,157	13,775	165,783	173,620		
Total	9,708	3,021	344	490	13,563	213,699	84,713	26,398	324,810	338,373		

Source: USBP and OFO official year end reporting for FY21; USBP and OFO month end reporting for FY22 to date. Data is current as of 12/02/2021.